



Mae'r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg yn ogystal â Saesneg.

This document is available in Welsh as well as English.



FOI Ref: OPCC 157/2015

Request

I request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

1. What cuts (cost in £'s) has your Police & Crime Commissioner (PCC) Christopher Salmon made since his inception?
2. Can you provide these costs at 1. year on year.
3. What is the amount of money year on year has your PCC spent on PR since his inception?
4. What is the amount of money year on year has your PCC spent on Private Consultants since his inception?

Responses 1 & 2:

Firstly I am obliged under Section 1(1)(a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to tell you whether the information requested is held by the Dyfed Powys Police and Crime Commissioner. I am in a position to inform you that the Dyfed Powys Police and Crime Commissioner does hold information relevant to Questions 1 & 2; however it has been necessary to apply the following exemption to these questions:

Section 21 exemption (Information accessible to applicant by other means)

The above exemption has been applied due to the fact that the information requested can be accessed on the Dyfed Powys Police and Crime Commissioner website. The relevant hyperlink is detailed below:

<http://www.dyfedpowys-pcc.org.uk/en/what-i-do/official-documents/finance/>

Response 3:

I can confirm that the Dyfed Powys Police and Crime Commissioner does hold the information requested, as detailed below:

Please Note: The figures provided below include the full cost of one post that covers public engagement, alongside more traditional PR activities.

2013/14: £47,598
2014/15: £43,014

Response 4:

I can confirm that the Dyfed Powys Police and Crime Commissioner does hold the information requested, as detailed below:

2013/14: £62,541
2014/15: £90,341

(This is a response under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and disclosed on 28th August 2015)